-NOTICE OF DEPAULT AND ELECTION TO SELL KLamari 5178350 regon - à teor ll ASPEN F-29522 Vol Mal The sector of property was NOTICE OF DEFAULT AND ELECTION TO SELL Page\_ ENGLISH, HUSBAND AND WIFE TRANSAMERICA TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY. A California Corporation , as granut, to in favor of .WELLS FARGO REALTY SERVICES. INC. A California Corporation, Trustees beneliciary, dated \_\_\_\_\_ March 12\_\_\_\_\_\_, 19.79..., recorded \_\_\_\_\_July 13\_\_\_\_\_\_, 19.79., in the mortgage records of 16552 Klamath County, Oregon, in book/ 1007 No. M-79 at page 16553 best dide the second technic to the following described real Lot 58, Block 24, Tract No. 1113, OREGON SHORES UNIT #2, Molice in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon. in our ipe and a state of period and a state of the state 1. My and other accession Watary Public for Occesso Natary Public Cores Contraction of the 25 YEAR si vita Natalian  $\begin{array}{ccc} & \mathbf{x} & \mathbf{y} \\ \mathbf{y} & \mathbf{y} \mathbf{y} \\ \mathbf{y} & \mathbf{y} \\ \mathbf{y}$ The end of matches of more estimated where Versteine in de 10 No. The undersigned hereby certifies that no assignments of the trust deed by the trustee or by the beneficiary and no appointments of a successor-trustee have been made except as recorded in the mortgage records of the county or counties in which the above described real property is situate; further, that no action has been instituted to recover the debt, or any part thereof, now remaining secured by the said trust deed, or, if such action has been instituted, such action has been dismissed except as permitted by ORS 86.735(4). There is a default by the grantor or other person owing an obligation, the performance of which is secured by said trust deed, or by their successor in interest, with respect to provisions therein which authorize sale in the event of default of such provision; the default for which foreclosure is made is grantor's failure to pay when due the following sums: Monthly installments of principal and interest due for the months of August, September, October, November, and December of 1985 and January of 1986, in the amounts of \$69:16 each; and subsequent installments of like amounts; Subsequent amounts for assessments due under the terms and provisions of the Note and Trust Deed and Astronomy and and By reason of said default, the beneficiary has declared all sums owing on the obligation secured by said trust By reason of said detault, the beneficiary has declared all sums owing on the obligation secured by said tupor deed immediately due and payable, said sums being the following, to-wit: \$2,178,18 plus interest and late charges; thereon from July 16, 1985, at the Tate of EIGHT (8%) PER CENT PER ANNUM Until paid and all sums expended by the Beneficiary pursuant to the terms and provisions of the Note and Deed of Trust. Notice hereby is given that the beneficiary and trustee, by reason of said default, have elected and do hereby elect to foreclose said trust deed by advertisement and sale pursuant to ORS 86.705 to 86.795, and to cause to be sold at public auction to the highest bidder for cash the interest in the said described property which the grantor had, or had the power to convey, at the time of the execution by him of the trust deed, together with any interest the grantor or his successors in interest acquired after the execution of the trust deed, to satisfy the obligations secured by said trust deed and the expenses of the sale, including the compensations of the trustee as provided by law, and the rea-Said sale will be held at the hour of 10:00. o'clock, ....A. M., in accord with the standard of time established & ESCROW, INC., 600. Main Street, in the City of ... Klamath Falls....., County of 

n

Other than as shown of record, neith	er the said beneficiary nor the said trustee has any actual notice of any upon or interest in the real property hereinabove described entry , or of any successor in interview.
to the interest of the trustee in the any lien.	upon or interest in the said trustee has any actual
person in possession of or occupying the providence of the provide	perty, except:
Lawrence Frederick Petters	Successor Grantor P. O. Box 10679 On uncertainty Honolulu; HI 96816 Successor Grantor Successor Grantor Bud Harder F. O. Box 10670
	Honolulu, HI 96816
Notice is further given that any person named in ORS 86.753 has the right, at any time prior to five days before   the date last set for the sale, to have this foreclosure proceeding dismissed and the trust deed reinstated by payment   to the beneficiary of the entire amount then due (orbiter than such portion of the principal as would not then be due   had no default occurred) and by curing any other default complained of herein that is capable of being cured by   ing the performance necessary to cure the default, by paying all costs and expenses actually incurred in enforcing the   obligation and trust deed, together with trustee's and attorney's fees not exceeding the amounts provided by said   In construing this notice, the masculine gender includes the feminine and the neuter, the singular includes the   plural, the word "grantor" includes any successor in interest to the grantor as well as any other person owing an obli-   gation, the performance of which is secured by said trust deed, and the words "trustee" and "beneficiary" includes the   DATED: January 31   .19.86 XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	
- • · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Light County of Alamath
A 110 IOF620ind instrument	The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this January 31 , 1986 , by ANDREW A PATTUDOWN
me this	The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this   January 31 1986   January 31 1986   ANDREW A. PATTERSON   Assistant
	Land to Land
(SEAL) Notary Public for Oregon	andre I corporation, on behalt of the Opporation
My commission expires:	Notary Public for Oregon
NOTICE OF DEPARTMENT	My commission expires: 7/23/89 (SEALS,
ELECTION TO SELL	STATE OF OREGON
STAVENS-NESS LAW PUB, CO., PORTLAND, OR	County of
ato, a rust Deed From	4 VC/D/V that 4L
Scott W. English Starting and Antonio	
June E. English	at .10:59 o'clock A 36
si antor	
Aspen Title & Escrow The little R	
Successor	Record of Montage
Aspen Title & Escrow, Inc	County attinut and seal of
600 Main Street No. I Or DERVI	WI VHD EFECTION 16 Evelyn Biehn, County Clerk
Klamath Falls, Oregon 97601	
Alexandro - Sub-Alexandro - Alexandro - Alexan	By This with
and the second of the second	Deputy

10